12.000--12,001

REAR AXLE

12.000--12.001

INDEX PART SUQ. PER | INDEX PART SUG. : PER
NDEX PART iy  DESCRIPTION AND MODELS A D L LIET DESGRIPTION AND MODELS i
CARRIER CARRIER—Continved .
12.000 BEARING, Differential 12.001 CARRIER ASSEMBLY, Differential - Continued
205684 (50.500) + « « « o o « -120~120A-120B-120BA 2 333969 4.54 to 1 ratio (Used with Econo
311992 (50.500) 1200-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C-1600-1 T e A R T
“1A-1D-2-1700-1~1A-2-3-5-1801-14-3 333971 4.7 to 1 ratio Std. . . . . 170%& 1
~3A-475-6-7-8-T1900-1501-1A-3-3A-4 33972 4.9 to 1 ratio Spl. . . . . 1703 1
-5-6-7-8 2 333972 4.9 to 1 ratio Std. (Used with
T40642 (60.500) + = « o+ o o 5 . . .« 21800-1900 2 Trans. Econo Drive). . . . 17034 1
3339?‘,1) 4.54 to 1 vatio Std.. . . . .1705 1
12.0005 ADJUSTING NUT, DIfferential bearing ' %%2371 3:; 4 i i g P
300739 e o e = v+ w +120~120A-120B-120BA Trans, Econo Drive). . . . .1705 1
311919 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C~1600~1 333972 4.7 to 1 ratio Spl. (Used with
-1A-1D-2-1700~1-1A-2-3-3A-5-1801~ Trans. Keeono Drive). . . . .1706 1
1A-3- 33—4—5—6-7—8—'1'1900 ~1901 A-3-3A 900021 4.3 to 1 ratio Std. . . . . .1800 1
A PP 900022 4.55 1o 1 ratio Spl.. . . . .1800 1
29266 ot ot AR e Ciman i B 900199 455 10 1 ratio (Used with Econo
6886 (50.240) Cotter pin 7/32 % 3/4 + « « v s » 2 DEIVE) iy e viv a oo v <1800 K
337804 4.09 to 1 ratio Std. . . . . 1801 1
333803 4.%6 to 1 ratio Spl.. . . . .1801 1
12,001 CARRIER ASSEMBLY, DIfferential 333805 4,54 to 1 ratio Bpl.. . . . .1801 1
302623 4.36 to 1 ratio (Std. for bodies 355805 4.54 to 1 ratio Spl. (Used vith
e RN L R Lo D SRR EEN s
311923 (Super. 303738) 4.54 to 1 ratio 334803 4é§6 to 1 ratio Std. {Used with
(Std. for bodles 892-3-4-6). .120 1 s cond Drivesl > i v w ow IR
302507 4.7 to 1 ratio Std. . . . - . 1204 1 gggo ” A AR il s T S LRALE R
302507 4.7 1o 1 ratio Export Engine 2-7/8 ' 2 4.9 to 1 ratio Spl. . . . . 18014 1
Bt d - L £ s e, g e B:2%ab0 1 ritlo Sply (Supep.
304346 4,09 to 1 ratio Std . . . . . 120B 1 S00057 o 2 SRR T RN N L %
11923 {Super. 311653) 4.54 to 1 ratio : o N FpvoRl witie (Yaed with Beonn
BRI e F S At i, AR 900130 PrEh e o de - rjy TN
311923 (Super. 311653) 4.54 to 1 ratio o e 3 LA R o
et ol TR 328616 4.09 to 1 ratio Spl.. . . .1803-6 1
311654 4.7 to 1 ratio Export Engine 2-7/8 332210 4.36 to'l ratio Spl.. . . .1803-6 1
Foaety o .5 U9 €A% ° 1o0R, 4 233970 4I.)3_6 t? 1 ratio (Used with Econo
311924 4.09 to 1 ratio Std.. . 120C-120CD 1 Lk i . . a3
311923 4.54 to 1 ratio Std.. .120CA-138CD 1 kit 4704 +o L yabie S\, - o . 18FAR
211903 4.54 to 1 ratio Spl.. . 1200-120CD 1 25307 4.7 to 1 ratio Spl. . . . . 18034 1
320152 4.36 to 1 ratio Spl.. . . . .138CD 1 - i e B S S R
317695 4.7 to 1 ratio Spl. . . . . .138CD 1 328616 RHER M i s e N TGRS
315005 o e e R e S2a0 4.09 to 1 ratio Std.. . . .1804-7 1
_ 316162 2 54 Lo 1 ratio Bplis va e 1150 A 223570 4.32 to 1 ratio Spl. . . .1804-7 1
316162 4,54 to 1 ratio Export Engine 4ﬁé- $G3} maing) Mierd RELh Nowad
T R P BT, L 333970 R e e
333978 4.54 to 1 ratio Std.. . . . . 1600 1 353969 R LS <y e
333991 4,% to 1 ratio 8pl.. . . . . 1600 1 333969 s T ol DTN
344002 4.7 to 1 ratio Spl. . . . . . 1600 1 4554 AU LD VR LA L S
326647 4.36 to 1 ratio Std.. . . .1601-1D 1 901090 A v M S Bk i
219981 4.09 to 1 ratio Spl.. . . .1601-1D 1 901091 3'3 tg fpatie Blerse J vt 1900 1
319980 4.54 to 1 ralio Spl.. . . .1601-1D 1 901091 4'55 to 1 ratio Spl . . . . .1900 1
319968 4.7 to 1 ratio Std, . . . .1601A-2 1 U O
, 8 4.54 to 1 ratio Stde. . . . . 1700 1 AU TR G
353991 3.36 to 1 ratio Spl.. . . . . 1700 1 22805 ARG S i R0
v 333992 4.? Lo 1 ratlo Spl‘ = M 1?00 1 333805 4' 4 1'0 rat;o Spl.. iy -1901 1
323806 4.7 to 1 ratio (Used with Econo sgdba ik rat}o Spl.. .T1900-1501 1
Drive) b e e DT L 535805 4é54.t°nl‘rat1° Spl. {Used with
333803 4.36 to 1 ratio Std.. . . . . 1701 1 ; DAEECUIRIBRI 54 iy i e oy RS
533804 L aBAG L rmtle Bl e T 1 900053 4£2ntonl_ratlo Std. (Used with
333805 4.54 to 1 ratio Spl.. . . . . 1701 1 333806 e s 1y MR
333805 4.54 to 1 ratio (Used with Econo 900057 49 vo 1 rablo %é?’ BT
T WP, = e R e T 0078 i
333806 4.7 to 1 ratio Std. . . . .1701A-2 1 330027 2‘5212°11rri?‘° ﬁpl" Lok R
900057 4.9 to 1 ratio Spl. . . . . .17014 1 Sttt Ll i
300057 4.9 to 1 ratio (Used with Econo 900130 5,89 0 £ iravie Stds . - 1oGG
EREY 41 s 1 e s LA 338616 300 To L rRLIO Bl - e
gggggg 4. gé to 1 ratio Std.. . . . . 1703 1 323970 GG e LB EET L A 'i38§"2 i
4.54 to 1 ratio Sples + . » . 1703 1 ; T e
338616 4.09 to 1 ratio Spl.. . . . . 1702 1 st ne i s R “{;gaﬁj°g°7 {
333972 4.54 to 1 ratio Std.. . . . 19034 1

257




¢00°8T

SOT0°C1
100°CL
S010°
10°¢%1 110°31
LI0°C1 :
1810°21
¢I0°TI
120°21
S00°01

100°¢1

=

= €20°C1

€000°C1

t00°21
¢00°%1

REAR AXLE DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER ASSEMBLY

258




12.001--12.005 REAR AXLE : 12.001--12.005

INDEX PART SUQ. PER | INDEX PART sua.
NO, NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS ik T T DESCRIPTION AND MODELS b
. CARRIER—Ceontinued CARRIER—Continved

12.001 CARRIER ASSEMBLY, Differentlal - Continued

233971 4.7 to 1 ratio Spl. . . . . . 19034 1
332971 4.7 to 1 ratio (Used with Econo
DRI 1 e G (19034 1
338616 4.00 to 1 ratio 8td.. . . . 1904-7 1
323970 4,36 to 1 ratic Spl.. . . . 1904-7 1
333970 4.%6 to 1 ratio Std.. . . . 1905-8 1
333969 4.54 to 1 ratio Spl.. . . . 19058 1
333949 4,54 to 1 ratio {Used with Econo
Drive} . . . ¢ s s o & o 1905-8 1
216623 {50.0921 Bolt 3/8-24 x 5/16 Flat hd,
1200-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 8
324147 (50.092) Bolt 3/8-24 x 1 5/16 Flat hd
16th & 17th Series 9
248078 (50.092) Bolt 3/8-24 x 1 3/16 Flat hd
18th & i9th Series 9
6048 (H0.250} Lockwasher 3/8", . 120-120A-120B~
120BA 8
7006 (50.100) Net 3/8-24. . .120-120A-120B-120BA 8
239081 (50.150) Nut %/8-24, .120C thru 17th Series 9
748079 (59.110) Nut self-locking
18th & 19th Series 9
237673 (50.660) Bolt gasket . .
120C thru 19th Series 9
6012 (50.090) Stud 3/8-24 x 1-13/32
120-120A-120B-120BA 8
s 6616 (50.090' Stud 3/8-24 x 1-17/32 . 120B 120BA 8
6099 (50.720) 0i#! plug 1/2 square hd
All Models 2 .

. 12.0013 CARRIER, differential
304587 iSupersedes 302345)
120~120A-120B-120BA 1
211925 o o« 21200-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 1

12.0015 CARRIER & CAP ASSEMBLY, Differential

319966 . 1600-1-1A~1D-2-1700-1-14-2-1801-

‘ 1A-T1900-1901-1A 1
7 Mot T S ke e T e L LI 1800-1900 1
34730% {Use with Econo Drive} (Not used

with 3,92 axle ratio)
180%-6-1903-6 1

3473091 {Used only with 3.92 to 1 axle
1803-6-1903-6 1
347393 (Supers 323492) . . . . 1703-2A°5-

1806A-4—5—7-a-1903—3A~4»5-6—?-8 1

12.002 CAP, Differential carrier

PRZRREA-N W S T, Do s S 120~120A-120B-120BA 2
311920 v s s = % » 120C thru 19th Series 2
e e - e[ s, P 1800-1900-T1900 2
204439 (50.090) Stud 1/2 spl. (Not used on 1800-
1900%. « « . 120 thru 1%th Series 4
320257 {H0.00%) Screw 1/2-20 x 1-1/2 hex hd.
1800-1900 4
429484 Sorew lock. o % 4 & v 4 . 1800-1900 4
7108 (50.110) MNut 1/2-20 castle
120 thru 16th Series 4
7161 (50.120) MNut 1/2-20 self locking (Not used
on 1800-1900)
16th thru 19th Series 4
4291 (50.240) Cotter pin 3/32 x 3/4 . . 120-120A 4
120813 Lock wire 11" long

120B thru 16th Series 2

259

12.00% GASKET, Differentiel carrier (te case)

323010 (Super. 300753) . . 120-120A-120B-
. 120BA~120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C~
1600-1-1A-1D-2-1700-1-1A-2-3-34

~5~1801~14A-3-34- 4~5-6-7-8-T1900

-1901-1A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 1
234889 ST ISR o T RO
12.004 CASE, Differential
304564 {Supersedes 300785) 120—120A—12OBP
120BA 1
311916 2 e« « « a 2120C thru 17th Series 1
Z47041 L it 1300»1900 1
i T e S i R 1801-1ﬁ"3—3ﬁ*4-5~5—
T1900-1901-1A-3A~4-5- 8 = §
347830 (Not used with 3,92 axle ratio)

{Used with Econo Drive)
180%3-6-1903-6 1
347800 {Used with 3.92 axle only]
1803-6- 1903-6 1

12.005 GEAR & PIN1ON ASSEMBLY, Differential driving
*300064 {Super. 303396~3239§5} 4,36 to 1

ratio Std. for bodies 89%-8-9
120 1
Q00056 {Super. 303766) 4.54 to 1 ratio
Std. for bodies 892-3-4-6. . .120 1
333068 (Super. 0303546-311989) 4.7 to 1
e s TR s R S R 1204 1
333968 (Super. 0303546-311989) 4.7 to 1
ratio Export Engine 2-7/8 Bore
120 1
*900065 (Super. 303547-333993) 4.09 to 1
rablo Bhde ol mnFe B et Ta s 1206 1
900066 (Super. 0%11988) 4.54 to ] ratio
o e T el D 120BA 4
00066 4, 54 to 1 ratio Spl.. . . . . 1208 1
332968 (Super. 0303546-311989) 4.7 to 1
ratio Export Engine 2-7/8 Bore
120B 1
900065 {Super. 307547-333993) 4. 09 to 1
_ (PR Ko 1 AT e 200-120CD 1
900066 {Super. 0311988) 4.54 to 1 ratio
s B e . -120CA-1%8CD 1
900066 4.54 to 1 ratio Spl.. . 120C-120CD 1
900064 (Shper. 0311987-333965) 4.36 to 1
ratio 8pl. « « 3 ¢ & & & 4 128Ch 1
T33068 {Buper. 0%Z03546-311989) 4.7 to 1
Fit e R a s ol 138CD 1
900064 4,36 to 1 ratio Std. (Supers.
FALGEE L sapbyy sl e T o [ 115C 1
900066 4.54 to 1 ratio Spl.. . . . . 115C 1
900066 4.54 to 1 ratio Bxport Engine
G B B T s 115C 1
900066 {Super. 3359661 4.54 to 1 ratio
s PEREGEE AN R 1600 il
900064 {Super. 311937 333965} 4.%6 to 1
PR T L e PR T 1600 1

*NOTE: We furnisk only the latest desién driving dear and
pinion assembly for the 120-1208 models. 7o fnstall use
special spacer 316809, speclal sleeve 317673-311935
pinion nut. See 120C operation § maintenance Book for
thatruciions.



12.007%--12.008 REAR AXLE 12.005--12.008
INDEX PART stq. PER INDEX PART SUG. PER
CARRIER—Continued CARRIER—Continued

12.005 GEAR & PINION ASSEMBLY, Differential driving ~

333968
900064
900065
900066
332968
900066
200064
333968
333968
900064
900065
900066
Q00066
333968

323964
333964

900064
900066
900065
200066
333968

322964
333964

900066
333968
333968
333964
900023
900024
900024
900065
900064
900066
900066
900064

Cont inued

{Super. %11989) 4.7 to 1 ratio
AR e P b s ot « o 1600
(Super 211987- 3339651 "4.36 to 1

Patio. Stds w1l n e <1601-1D
{Super. 311986—333993) 4, 09 to 1
ERG ORI A T e 1501-1D
{Super. 333966) 4,54 to 1 ratio

L T s, et e il 1601-1D
{Super 311985) 4.7 to 1 ratie
Gl e LR R R e T 16014~2

(Super. 323966) 4.54 to 1 ratio

ST e T R b P e 700
{Super. 311987-3%396514.36 to 1
b Bl o) e aen e o AR 1700
(Super. 311989) 4.7 to 1 ratio
DR o S o et e b e e 1700
4.7 to 1 ratio (Used with Econo

g E oo e S R e, T 700
{Super. 311987~ 333965) 4.36 to 1
EAT e R L T e 1701
(Super. 311986 333995) 4.09 to 1

by = E T R 1 5T s el e S 1701
(Super. 333966) 4.54 to 1 ratio
Spl. 1701
4.54 to 1 ratio (Used with Econo
Drive} 1701

------------

-----

{Super. %11989) 4.7 to 1 ratio

L e e W e Ty 17014A-2
4.9 to 1 ratio Spl. . . . . . 17014
4.9 to 1 ratio (Used with Econo
P ) . o « o« J1701A-2
{Super. 311987- 3319651 4.%6 to 1
raLio Stde €7 % 0. . & 1703

{Super. 333966} 4.54 to 1 ratio
SRS e e s O 1703
(Super. 311986-333993) 4,09, to 1
rolin Bk 5 Vet e Yt T 7
4,54 to 1 ratio (Used with Econo
Drive} 1763
(Super. 311989) 4.7 Lo 1 ratio

N o LT e e R 17034
439 %o -F ratio-3pliia s . 5 & 17034
4.9 to 1 ratio Std. {Used with

RO D TH0 T P o Ll ar o1 b o 17034

(Super. 333966} 4.54 to 1 ratio
T el gk i ea tig e Ll 1705
{Buper. 3119891 4.7 to ratic Spl,

1705
4.7 to 1 ratio Std. {Used with
) ety Tt t) o 7 T SRR A 1705
4.7 to 1 ratio spl, (Used with
Yool ilo MM s AT S P SERT 1705
4.% to 1 ratio Std. . . .1800-1900
4.5% to 1 ratio 3pl.. . .1800-1900
4.55 to 1 ratio {Used wiih Econo
i b o A A e et S 1800~1900
4.09 to 1 ratio Std. (Supers.
33899%4. 0 0 0w a e 1801-1901
4.36 to 1 ratio Spl.- (Supers.
E L e e T ik e W T S 1801-1901
4.54 to 1 ratio Spl.
1801-T1900-1901
4.54 to 1 ratio Spl, {Used with
Beono Drive) o v « .« . o 1801-15G1
4,36 to 1 ratio Std. (Used with
Econo Drive) (Supers. 33%96K)

1801-1501

- e e

N

=

12.005 GEAR & PINION ASSEMBLY, Differential driving--

333968
333964
348246

333964

900131
900065

900064
900064
900066
335968
333968
900065
900064
500064

900064

00066
900065

194182

338754

329373
347624

120813

12.006
323379

12.007 LOCKING PLATE, Differential driving gear idler

323352
6185

323469
5504

Continued

(50.003)

(50.00%)

{50.00%)
(50.00%}

(50.00%)

(50.2201)

4.7 to 1 ratio Std. . .1801A-19014
4.9 to 1 ratio Spl. . .18014-19014
5,22 to 1 ratio Spl. (Super.
348247)s o « » » » » «1801A-1901A
4.9 to 1 ratic (Used with Econo
1T e el 1801 4-19014
3,92 to 1 ratio Std..1803-6~1903-6
4,09 to 1 ratio Spl. {Supers,
333993}. e v s s« +1803-6-1903-6
4.%6 to 1 ratio Spl. (Supers,
333965] ...... .1803-6~1903-6
4,76 to 1 ratio {Used with Econo
Drive ) {Supers. 32%965)

1803-6-1903-6
4.54 to 1 ratic Std.. .1B03A4-1503A
4.7 to 1 ratio Spl. . .1803A-1902A
4.7 to 1 ratio (Used with Econo
DR e e R i 18034-1%03A
4.09 to 1 ratio 8td. (Supers.
SETAVAN 7 wle 8w 1804-7-1904-7
4.36 to 1 ratio 3pl. {Supers. :
322065). o s 4w o« & 1804-7-1904-7

4.%6 to 1 ratio (Used with Econo
Drive) (Super. 333965)
1804-7-1904-7
4.36 to 1 ratio Std. {Supers.
3239650 « + « » . .1805-8-1905-8
4.54 to 1 ratio Spl,.1805-8-1905-8
4,54 to 1 ratio (Used with Econo
D e -t AL 1805-8-1905-8
Screw 3/8-24 x 15/16 hex hd.. 120-
1204-120B-120BA~120C-120CA-120CD-
138CD-115C-1600-1-14-1D-2-1700-1.
-14-2-1801-1-14-1901-14
Screw 3/8-24 x 15/16 hex hd
1703-3A-5-1803-3A-4-H-6~7-8
Sermy - o i « « o« <1800-1500
Screw 7/16-20 X 15!16 hex hd.1801-
14-3-3A-4-5-6~7~B-1903~3A-4-5-6-7
-8
Lock wire 7" long
120 thru 19th 3r.

IDLER, Differential driving gear

+ 1703-3A-H-180%-3A~4-5-6-7-8-
1903-34-4-5-6-7-8

« 170%-3A-5-180%3-3A~4-5-6-7-8-
190%°34-4-5-6-7-8

Screw 5/16-18 x 5/8 hex hd
1703-34-5-1803-3A~ 4-5-6-7-8~
1903~ ZA-4-5~6~7-8
Washer spl, . . .1703-3A-5-1803-3A
-4-5-6-7-8-1903-34-4-5-6~7-8
Lockwasher 5/16 .1703-3A-5-1803-3A
-4-5-6-7-8-1903-3A-4-5-6-7-8

12.008 SHAFT, Differential driving gear idler

323435
5512

{50.220)

- 1703-3A-5-1803-3A-4-F-6-7-8~
1903-34-4-5-6-7-8

Lockwasher 9/16 1703-3A~5-1803—3A
~4-5-6-7-8-1903-34-4-5-6-7-8

e T T T g Y

(T

12

12
12

12

1

1

1
1




12.008--12,018

REAR AXLE

12.008--12,018

EX PART SUG. PER | INDEX PART SUG. PER
"::). NO, LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR NO.  NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS AR
CARRIER—Continued CARRIER~—Continved

12.008 SHAFT, Differential driving gear lidler - Continued

335409 (50.100) Check nut 9/16-18 .1703-3A-5-1803~

3A-4-5-6-7-8
Check nut 9/16-18

SRR 1903-3A-4-5-6-7-8

12.009 ROLLER, Differentisl driving gear idler shaft
323436 « o o 1703-3A~5-1803-3A-4-5-6-7-8-

1903-3A-4-5-6-7-8 28

12,010 WASHER, Differential driving gear shafi thrust

323428 v+ 2 1703-34-5-180%-3A-4-5-6-7-8~
1903-3A-4-5-6-7-8

12.0105 BEARING, Differential driving pinion

300894 (50.500) Front . . « . . 120-120A-120B~120BA
211930 (50,500) Front . . . 1200-120CA-120CD-138CD
~115C~1600-1-1A-1D-2~1700-1-1A~2-
3_34~5-1801-1A-3-3A~4-5-6-7-8-1901
-1A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8

348645 (K0.K00) Front . . + + « &« & & . & 180{0-1900
200895 {K0.500) Rear, . . . . «120-120A-120B-120BA
7211991 (50.500) Rear. 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C-
1600~1-14-1D-2-1700~1-1A-2-3-3A-H
-1801-14-3-FA-4-5-6~-7-8-1901-1A-3

-34-4-5-6-7-8

348644 (PO.K00) Rear, .« + « « & & & « & +1800-1900
302306 Dust washer . .120-120A-120B-120BA

12.011 SLEEVE, Differantial driving pinion bearing

317673 {Used only with 120C type gear &
pinion). . . .120-120A-120B-120BA
300936 o gy e aa e 120-120A-120B-120BA
R e oy S 120C thru 17th Sr.
EEiyhatn. | il ey 1L N 1800-1900
341792 . » » 1801-1A-3-34-4~5-6-7-8-T1900

-1901°14-3-3A~4-5-6-7-8

12.012 0iL SEAL ASSEMBLY, Differential driving pinien
bearing front

F0R444 0 L i ea e s 120-1204-120B-120BA
211926 .120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C-1600-
1-1A-1D-2-1700-1-1A-2-3-3A-5-1801
-1A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8-T1900-1901-1A~

3-%A-4-5-6-7-8

RO T P SN L U e i e + « =1800-1900
12.013 RETAIMER, Differential driving pinion of] seal
il R JE N e AR e, T 1800-1900
309523 v . . . 1801-1A-33A-4-5-6-7-8-

-11.960~1901-1A-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8

12,014 wWICK, Differential driving pinion bearing oil
304859 Super. 303071 .120-120A-120B-120BA

12.015 RETAINER, Differential driving pinion bearing
ail wick

302094 Pront . . - . . 120-120A-120B-120BA
303072 ROAE. "l a2 b 120-120A-1208B-120BA

Ay SN

e

e ]

=

(R

261

12,016 SPACER, Differential driving pinfon bearing

front
300990 {Super, 300991) 191 thick 120-120A
300989 Ry i ) e A W » 120-120A
300988 .197 thick., . . . . . . » 120-120A
300987 900 thick. + + « » » » » 120-120A
300986 (208 thick. + + 3 o'y » + 120-220K
200985 .206 thick, » » « « « « « 120-120A
300984 .209 thick. « « « « + . » 120-1204
200983 219 thick. « « « « - - . 120-120A
00935 L2215 thick. « « v 2 4 . 120-120A
300883 .084 thick. . .120-120A-120B-120BA
200992 .087 thick. . .120~120A-120B"120BA
300993 .090 thick. . .120~120A-120B-120BA
300994 .09% thick, ., .120~120A-120B-120BA
300995 .096 thick. . .120~120A-120B-120BA
200996 .099 thick. . .120~120A-120B-120BA

12.0161 UNIVERSAL JOINT FLANGE, Differential driving

pinion
302868 .+ 120-120A-120B-120BA-120C-120CA-
120CD-128CD-1701-1A-2-3-3A~5-1801
—lh“§m5ﬁ—4—5—6~?—8-1901-1A—3-3A*4
-5-6~7-8
326870 » » s+ o« 21601~14-1D-2-1900
216218 (Not used with Econo Drive)
115C-1600-1700-1800
202868 {(Used with Econo Drive

1700-1800

Washar. . . . . .120 thru 19th 3r.
Nut (On models 120~120B use only
with 120C type gear and pinion)

120 thru 19th Sr.

NG % o 120~1204-120B-120BA

Cotter pin 5/32 x 1-1/8"
120~1204-120B-120BA

300910 {50.200)
311935 (50.120)

203841 (50.110)
4320 (50.240)

12.0162 DUST SHIELD, Differéntial driving pinlon
vniversal Jolnt flange

i g e O e U a0 120C thru 19th Sr.

12.017 SPACER, Differential driving pinion universal
joint flange

200916 « ¢+« «120~120A-120B-120BA
%1680% {Use only with 120C type gear &

pinion}. . . +120~120A-120B-120BA

209519 » 1200-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C~1600-

1-14-1D-2-1700-1-1A-2-3-FA-5-1800~

1-1A-3-34-4-5-6~7-8-T1500-1901~ 1A~

3~34-4-5-6-7-8

12.018 PiNiON, Differential

302229 .120-1204-120B-120BA-120C-120CA-
120CD~138CD-115C~1600-1-1A-1D-2-
1700-1-1A-2-1801-1A-T1900-1901~1A

338909 + 1703-3A-5-1803-3A-4~-5~6~7~8-
1903-3A-4-5-6-7-8

A OO Tl e G L[ e s e G e 1800-1900

% G PG E B g Ped Dot Dd (e DG P D G 2

[ S = T =

P




12.019--12.029 REAR AXLE 12.019-~12,029

INDEX PART SsUQ. ' PER INDEX PART SUG.
NO.  NO. LSy  DESCRIPTION AND MODELS e wricadamtly o DESCRIPTION AND MODELS Ea
CARRIER—Continved HOUSING AND SHAFT .
12.019 PIN, Differential pinion : 12.02% CASE ASSEMBLY, Rear axle
300729 . +120-120A-120B~120BA-120C-120CA- 03178 T ey 3 3
120CD-138CD-115C-1600-1-1A-1D-2~ 202724 Pl i R L :1f°f12°“1§§g§ }
1700-1-1A-2-1801-1A-T1900-1901-1A 1 316667 {With welded cover) s
328851 =« « 170%-34-5-1803~34-4-5-6-7-8~ 120C-120CD-115¢ 1
s 1903-3A-4-5-6-7-6 1 316713 (With welded cover) . .120CA-128CD 1
3 ©oee e e o e s - 21800-1900 1 2199732 (Super. 319971}
302560 (50.800) Llock pin. . . . .120 thro 29th Sr. 1 1600~1-1D-1700-1-3-1804-7 1~
4282 (50.2‘10) Cotter piﬂ 1/16 x 5-"4"- »120-120BA 1 %19974 lSuper. 319972] % '16011&__2_1701.&_2
-3A-5-1801A-3A-5-8 1
12.020 THRUST WASHER, Differential pinion i R L b s e P R
300897 {Supersedes 330798) (Not used on 356282 b P [ W TRE s e T SRR
1800-1900) . . .120 thru 19th Sr, 2 356337 W ter it SRR AT s I B
St ol PR e ad e e B00-1900% 2 256280 e e e owoonov o TIS00-1901A-3A-5~8 1
256279 ke osaoa e e e e e oao=oe 1904-7 1
316668 Stud {Use with welded rear axle
12.021 GEAR, Differential case cover)
. .120- i ¥ i e g 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-11 1
2l 1%33035230%32?55?Eggo%%?gaiiggg— 3918 {50.200) Stud washer {Use with welged axlgc
1700-1-1A-2-1801-1A-T1900-1901-1A 2 ¢ case ). 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 1
338016 et 1703_3&_5_1?83352;4;55687}8é ; 316669 (50.100} S;:geng:séUggvgigh welded rear
) TR e s e L N b L e 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 1
329599 ? 197531 (50.660) Stud gasket (Super. 110576} (Use
with welded rear axle case cover)
12.022 THRUST WASHER, Differential gear 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 1
302228 {Super. 330797} .031 thick
120 thru 17th SF-‘laol'lﬁiTéEOO‘ 12,0235 CLIP, Case brake tube
-1& X ¥
20458% 0% thick. . . .120 thru léfh el 216673 {50.600) (Use with welded rear axle cese
324584 041 thick. . . .120 thru 16th Sr. ¥ cover} . . . . 120C thru 19th 8r. 3
224565 046 thick, . . .120 thru 16th Sr. X
gggggg e G %A.iagoé1?og 2 | 12,004 COVER, Case
~1903-2A-4-RB-&-7-8 2 202715 {Superaedes 2007511

120-1204-120B-120BA-120C-120CA-

120CD-138CD-115C 1
7874 (50.003) Screw 3/8-24 x 5/8 hex hd.
120 thru 115C 6
7819 (50.003) Screw 3/8-24 x 1 hex hd.
120 thru 115C 6 |
200931 {50.00%3) Screw . . . . . . . .120 thru 115¢ 6 .
6048 (H0.230) Lockwasher 3/B. . . . ., .. ... O !
12.025 SPACER, Case cover brake tube clip
302714 sl R e oL vt e s i SR CRT Y TR
12.026 GASKET, Case cover
300752 ot b B e o AR i LB

12.027 MWIPPLE, Case ventllator

232958 {Supersedes 302595) (Not used on
! 1800). « . . . .120 thru 1€th Sr. 1

12.028 CAP, Case ventilator nipple

222959 ©  {Bupersedes 197890} (Not used on
1800). « » + « 4120 thru 18th Sr. 1

12,029 SHAFT, Rear axle

316674 {Supersedes 200904)
34 s 120-1204~-1208-120C-120CD~115C 2
316543 {Supersedes 304715}

120BA-120CA-138CD 2

262




19.000
1.203
: 1.200
1.405 B =allls; = 12,0340
= & 12.029
o
1 605'—\ @ \
1.023 o e =i § . 19.002
12.023— j :
T =l | IS
T PRI PR T '_'_"-'_'—'__‘_-—————-—-_——_I_.____———__ =10
12.029 - - 98 RO 19.000
12.0315 LBeN =T
12.0295
e ;ézz s e 12.0315
__m/// 12.032
12.030
1.502 ,Eié
1.401 =
: y
=
1.501 O =

REAR WHEEL GROUP

263




- REAR AXLE

12,029 - 12.0341

12.029 - 12.0341

INDEX PART SUQG. PER | INDEX PART SUG. PER
NO. NO. LIST DESGRIPTION AND MODELS CAR NO. NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR
HOUSING AND SHAFT—Continved HOUSING AND SHAFT—Continuad

12.029 SHAFT, Rear axle - COPtInuad 12,0315 OIL SEAL, 3haft bearing - Continued
222143 : 1600—1-10-1?%1-3—120{1);3-4—6%‘?; 3 347052 (50.701) TInner 1800-1900 2
324148 g . ] 1601&..2..1',97019‘?2?3&-5 2 224961 (50.701) Outer 1600-1-1A-1D-2-1700-1~14~2-3
240110 Ly T L - e 1800-1900 2 ‘-3A—§—1801-1A-5-—31;:—;—g;6;7-5§;1?oé 5
338693 . 1801&-—% -8-T1900~1901A-3A-5-8 2 TR RIS [
2865 (50.200) Waeher. .120-120A- 1§gs-ézoc 1220131-) 534929 (50.701} Outer . . . . . . . . . .1800-1900 2
115C-1600-1-14-1D 2
126985 (50.160) Washer. .120BA-120CA-138CD-1601A-2
P LA R G i o A e e W IS
4~5-6-7-8-T1900- ~1A-3-FA-4~ 31 . =1~10=2-~ -] -4~
&-7-8 2 -1901~3-4-6-~7 2
3893 (50.200) Washer 3/4 plain. . . . . 1800-1900 2 323150 »1601A-2-17014-2-3A-5-1801A-F4~5-8
303913 (50.110) Rut 'éf&*lgkcwéée ;géh -égg:l?gé}—} -T1900-1901A-3A-H-8 2
120B~120BA-120C~1 ~12 13
~-115C-1600-1~1A~1D~2-1700~1-1A-2-
3-%2;2;2%;1;;3;3;4;5;8?;% ; 12.0%3 GASKET, Shaft bearing oll seal retainer
I N e R P 354409 s s e s e« s o« 1600-1-1D-1700-1-3 4
o L S R N e i CrTET R e s+ .+ » 1801A-2-1702-5 4
4333 {50-240! Cotter pin 3"16 X 1-1/2 120-120A- RPLLATTY o P il ol e Y R 1800-1500 2
120}3—12gBA—12OC~1200A~—12OCD—TLEBCD 354409 . -1801-3-4-6-7-1901-3-4-6-7 2
~115C~1600-1-1A~1D-2-1700-1-1A-2- s 4R = =y i
S AAo 1801 Th s Sk T8 2 254410 -1701A-3A-1801 A-3A-5-8 n%?;i%g ;
4308 (50.240) Cotter pln 1/8 x 1-1/4. .1800-1900 2
4324 (50.240} Cotter pin 3{;21::11 %I;A 4 53-‘(159?0;3 2
~geron 12.034 SHIN, Shaft bearing
204708 005 thick, . . . « + + « 120-1204 X
304709 010 thick., . » . . . . . 1201204 X
12,0295 BEARING, Shaft e P8 e QR V- O, y70-125:
304688 {50.500) (Supersedes 300950) 1801-3-4-6-7- %7 X
120-120A-120B-120C-120CD-115C 2 323141 007 thick. . .1600-1- 1D—1700—1-3-
B .00 O o oDA-120B-120C- 120D 1150+ R L e
F T 222142 .020 thick. . .1600-1-1D~-1700-1-%-
30’4716 {50- 500} --------- 12OBA ].QGCA 138CD 2 1801_3_4_6_7_190123_4_6_5:? x
324946 (50.500) . 1600-1-1D-1700-1-3- 1?8%13%4;587; 5 393147 .005 thick. . 1601A-2-1701A-Hearse
22 -2-5-1805-8-T1900-1905-8 X
304947 (50.500) .1601A-2-1701A-2 3A-5-1801A-3A-5-8 393148 .007 thiek. .516012:2—17311& Hgg?:se
e o -19011353A§36§ £ e ey 27 1805-8-11900-1905-8 X
SO0 Lo sk e e e e s s = T L AL =0
202409 (K0.242) Spring washer 545140 . ¥ 0= 160(13‘“_2__%70“_119”?&
-1805-8-T1900-1905-8 X
120-~1204-120B-120C-120CD-115C 2 338163 .005 thick. 17014 Amb & Bus-1703A~
1501 Amb & Bus-19034 X
8164 .007 thick. A Amb - -
12.030 GUARD, Shaft bearing oil 3 (i jiggh Amb : gﬁi_igggi_
e e 160&'1_10-1700“3”1?31"3"4_62)7} 338165 R I g b e
01-3-4-6-7 2 i ick. 1 ua-1703A-
323152 .16014-2-1701A-2-3A-5-18014-34-5 18014 Amb & Bus-1803A-
-8~T1900-1901A~3A~5-8 2 B0 R 1901 Amb & Bus-1903A X
T el e B e SR s R L s T T 1800-1900 2 .005 thick. . . . + . . .1800-1900 X
Goee 329628 BT A S a4 e el 1800-1900 X
329629 e 0 o) el L, « » +1800-1900 X
12.0%1 GASKET, $haft bearing oil guard
SRR T B T T e e +1800-1900 2
o RS 1801-2-4-6-7-1901-3-4-6-7 2 | 12-0340 KEY, Shaft
354415 .1801A-34-5-8-T1900-1901A-3A-5-8 2 197130 (50.846) (Not used on 1800-1900)
120 thru i9th Series 2
w5 L BT T TR R e I 1800-1900 2
12.0%315 OIL SEAL, Shaft bearing
323135 {50.701) Inner (Supersedes 302587) 120-120A |
9 —12013—12-:)0~12()(:[:»81%5(:-160&1-é[>;r ; 12.0341  ggaL, Shaft nut oil
1700-1-3~1801-%-4~6-7-1901-3-4-6- 254504 {Baper. 338771) 1700-1-1A Amb &
709522 (50.701) Inner {3upersedes 170290) Bus-3-3A-Amb & Bus 2
120BA-138C0 2 354505 {Super. 338989) 1701A Hearse-1702-
222151 (50.701) Inner .1601A-2-17014-2-3A-5-1801A- ZA-Hearse-5-18014~3A~5-8-T1900-
ZA-B-8-T1900-1901A-34-5-8 2 1901A-3A~5-8 2




REAR AXLE

12,0341 - 12.0%6 12,0341 - 12.036
INDEX PART SUG. PER | INDEX PART SUG, PER
NO. NO. LIsT  DESCRIPTION AND MODELS ok Boe | St e DESCRIPTION AND MODELS o
. HOUSING AND SHAFT-—Continued

12.0%41 SEAL, Shaft nut oil - Continued
354504 « v v« 1801-%3-4-6-7-1901~3~4~6~7 2

12,035 THRUST BLOCK, Shaft

323133 " {Not used on 1800-1900)
16th thru 19th Series 1
351858 (Supersedes 329544) . . 1800-1900 1

12.036 SPACER, Shaft thruat block
3235132 . (Not used on 1800-1900)
i 16th thru 19th Series 2
TEMIREL T S e W e e ey v o+ o« - 1800-1900 2






